

2017 Debris Management RFP Price Comparison

Bid Item	Units	Estimated Quantity	Crowder Gulf		KDF		Ceres Environmental		Phillips & Jordan		Terry Tree Services		Ashbritt		DRC Emergency Services	
			Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
EMERGENCY DEBRIS CLEARANCE (PUSH)																
Dump Truck, 16-20 yd ³ capacity, with Operator	\$/hourly	280	\$85.00	\$23,800.00	\$90.00	\$25,200.00	\$95.00	\$26,600.00	\$95.00	\$26,600.00	\$85.00	\$23,800.00	\$115.00	\$32,200.00	\$95.00	\$26,600.00
Rubber Tired Front-end Loader, 3-5 yd ³ capacity, with Operator	\$/hourly	280	\$145.00	\$40,600.00	\$140.00	\$39,200.00	\$165.00	\$46,200.00	\$135.00	\$37,800.00	\$110.00	\$30,800.00	\$195.00	\$54,600.00	\$125.00	\$35,000.00
Two (2) Person Laborer Crew with Chainsaws, 16" min bar, traffic flags, and misc. small tools (axes, shovels, safety	\$/hourly	280	\$76.00	\$21,280.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$96.00	\$26,880.00	\$120.00	\$33,600.00	\$115.00	\$32,200.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$90.00	\$25,200.00
Crew Foreman with Pickup Truck, 1/2-1 Ton, and cellular	\$/hourly	280	\$60.00	\$16,800.00	\$50.00	\$14,000.00	\$65.00	\$18,200.00	\$79.00	\$22,120.00	\$75.00	\$21,000.00	\$85.00	\$23,800.00	\$55.00	\$15,400.00
Track Hoe Excavator, 2-3 yd ³ bucket with operator	\$/hourly	70	\$140.00	\$9,800.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$155.00	\$10,850.00	\$165.00	\$11,550.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$195.00	\$13,650.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00
Low Bed Equipment Trailer, 35 Ton capacity, and Tractor Truck with operator	\$/hourly	70	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$115.00	\$8,050.00	\$155.00	\$10,850.00	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$110.00	\$7,700.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00
Skid Steer	\$/hourly	70	\$125.00	\$8,750.00												
Subtotal				\$129,780.00		\$124,950.00		\$136,780.00		\$142,520.00		\$127,050.00		\$159,950.00		\$116,200.00
DEBRIS REMOVAL (LOAD AND HAUL)																
Removal of Vegetative Debris from assigned load site to TDSR, including sorting, loading, hauling, etc.																
Mileage Radius: 0-6 Miles	\$/cu. yd.	72,000	\$7.00	\$504,000.00	\$7.05	\$507,600.00	\$7.84	\$564,480.00	\$7.95	\$572,400.00	\$12.00	\$864,000.00	\$7.25	\$522,000.00	\$7.24	\$521,280.00
7-15 Miles	\$/cu. yd.	72,000	\$7.50	\$540,000.00	\$7.05	\$507,600.00	\$8.14	\$586,080.00	\$8.45	\$608,400.00	\$14.00	\$1,008,000.00	\$7.75	\$558,000.00	\$7.42	\$534,240.00
16-25 Miles	\$/cu. yd.	72,000	\$7.75	\$558,000.00	\$7.05	\$507,600.00	\$8.74	\$629,280.00	\$8.95	\$644,400.00	\$16.00	\$1,152,000.00	\$7.75	\$558,000.00	\$9.86	\$709,920.00
Removal of Construction and Demolition Debris from assigned load site to TDSR, including sorting, loading, hauling, etc.																
Mileage Radius: 0-6 Miles	\$/cu. yd.	30,000	\$7.00	\$210,000.00	\$8.50	\$255,000.00	\$7.99	\$239,700.00	\$7.95	\$238,500.00	\$14.00	\$420,000.00	\$7.75	\$232,500.00	\$7.68	\$230,400.00
7-15 Miles	\$/cu. yd.	30,000	\$7.50	\$225,000.00	\$8.50	\$255,000.00	\$8.29	\$248,700.00	\$8.45	\$253,500.00	\$16.00	\$480,000.00	\$8.25	\$247,500.00	\$8.68	\$260,400.00
16-25 Miles	\$/cu. yd.	30,000	\$7.75	\$232,500.00	\$9.50	\$285,000.00	\$8.89	\$266,700.00	\$8.95	\$268,500.00	\$18.00	\$540,000.00	\$8.50	\$255,000.00	\$10.42	\$312,600.00
Removal of White Metal Debris from assigned load site to TDSR, including sorting, loading, hauling, etc.																
Mileage Radius: 0-6 Miles	\$/each	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
7-15 Miles	\$/each	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$39.00	\$19,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
16-25 Miles	\$/each	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
Removal of Hazardous Waste Debris From Curbside at assigned load site to TDSR, including sorting, loading, hauling, etc.																
Mileage Radius: 0-6 Miles	\$/pound	10,000	\$5.50	\$55,000.00	\$5.50	\$55,000.00	\$4.15	\$41,500.00	\$8.75	\$87,500.00	\$40.00	\$400,000.00	\$15.00	\$150,000.00	\$6.95	\$69,500.00
7-15 Miles	\$/pound	10,000	\$5.50	\$55,000.00	\$5.75	\$57,500.00	\$4.25	\$42,500.00	\$9.00	\$90,000.00	\$40.00	\$400,000.00	\$15.00	\$150,000.00	\$7.95	\$79,500.00
16-25 Miles	\$/pound	10,000	\$5.50	\$55,000.00	\$5.75	\$57,500.00	\$4.35	\$43,500.00	\$9.50	\$95,000.00	\$40.00	\$400,000.00	\$15.00	\$150,000.00	\$8.95	\$89,500.00
Removal of Silt and Sand Deposits from assigned load site to TRSR, including loading, hauling, etc.																
Mileage Radius: 0-6 Miles	\$/cu. yd.	1,000	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.50	\$12,500.00	\$8.54	\$8,540.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$18.50	\$18,500.00	\$8.86	\$8,860.00
7-15 Miles	\$/cu. yd.	1,000	\$13.00	\$13,000.00	\$12.95	\$12,950.00	\$9.74	\$9,740.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$18.50	\$18,500.00	\$9.86	\$9,860.00
16-25 Miles	\$/cu. yd.	1,000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$14.15	\$14,150.00	\$11.54	\$11,540.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$14.00	\$14,000.00	\$18.50	\$18,500.00	\$12.54	\$12,540.00
Stump Grubbing, Removal and Disposal: 24 to 48 inches	\$/each	40	\$225.00	\$9,000.00	\$245.00	\$9,800.00	\$245.00	\$9,800.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$295.00	\$11,800.00	\$195.00	\$7,800.00
Stump Grubbing, Removal and Disposal: 49 to 72 inches	\$/each	20	\$290.00	\$5,800.00	\$345.00	\$6,900.00	\$345.00	\$6,900.00	\$575.00	\$11,500.00	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$425.00	\$8,500.00	\$295.00	\$5,900.00
Stump Grubbing, Removal and Disposal: 73 inches and larger	\$/each	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$445.00	\$2,225.00	\$445.00	\$2,225.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
Removal and Disposal of Stump Remnants: 73 inches and larger	\$/each	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$445.00	\$2,225.00	\$545.00	\$2,725.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
Hazardous Waste Debris Removal From Structures - Search safely accessible residential structures, including garages and detached outbuildings for hazardous waste debris for removal. At a minimum the removal shall include, sorting, handling, loading, staging and placing the debris on public ROW for removal and disposal by other pay items in the proposal.	\$/sq. ft. of floor space	100,000	\$1.50	\$150,000.00	\$1.00	\$100,000.00	\$3.44	\$344,000.00	\$0.25	\$25,000.00	\$1.25	\$125,000.00	\$2.00	\$200,000.00	\$6.50	\$650,000.00
Private and Public Property Demolition and Debris Removal - The Contractor shall operate beyond the Public Right of Way (ROW) only as identified and directed by Panama City. Operations beyond the ROW on private property shall be only as necessary to abate imminent and significant threats to public health and safety of the community and shall include, but is not limited to, the demolition of structures and the sorting, loading, and hauling of the debris to an approved TDSR site.	\$/cu. yd.	1,000	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$19.25	\$19,250.00	\$15.74	\$15,740.00	\$16.50	\$16,500.00	\$36.00	\$36,000.00	\$14.95	\$14,950.00	\$24.86	\$24,860.00
Removal of Unsafe Debris from Within Private or Public Structures - The Contractor shall operate within public or private structures only as identified and directed by Panama City. Operations beyond the ROW on private property shall be only as necessary to abate imminent and significant threats to public health and safety of the community and shall include, but is not limited to, removing, sorting, loading, and placing the debris on public ROW for removal and disposal by other pay items in the proposal.	\$/sq. ft. of floor space	40,000	\$1.50	\$60,000.00	\$2.00	\$80,000.00	\$26.67	\$1,066,800.00	\$1.25	\$50,000.00	\$2.00	\$80,000.00	\$2.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.50	\$60,000.00
Subtotal				\$2,763,300.00		\$2,785,300.00		\$4,199,950.00		\$3,093,950.00		\$6,043,000.00		\$3,273,500.00		\$3,742,660.00
TDSR SITE MANAGEMENT																
Management, Processing and Loading of all debris and/or residue at the TDSR sites: Including locating, preparing and layout of sites; management, maintenance and operation of the TDSR sites; the receiving, sorting, segregation, processing, and debris reduction by air curtain incineration, and loading (as described in other sections of this contract and directed by the City)	\$/cu. yd.	72,000	\$2.45	\$176,400.00	\$4.50	\$324,000.00	\$2.64	\$190,080.00	\$3.75	\$270,000.00	\$4.85	\$349,200.00	\$3.45	\$248,400.00	\$3.92	\$282,240.00
Management, Processing and Loading of all debris and/or residue at the TDSR sites: Including locating, preparing and layout of sites; management, maintenance and operation of the TDSR sites; the receiving, sorting, segregation, processing, and debris reduction by grinding, and loading (as described in other sections of this contract and directed by the City)	\$/cu. yd.	72,000	\$3.65	\$262,800.00	\$5.50	\$396,000.00	\$3.94	\$283,680.00	\$4.25	\$306,000.00	\$6.85	\$493,200.00	\$3.95	\$284,400.00	\$5.92	\$426,240.00
Final haul out of processed debris from the TDSR site to an approved disposal site.																
Mileage Radius: 0-5 Miles	\$/cu. yd.	18,000	\$2.25	\$40,500.00	\$2.50	\$45,000.00	\$3.34	\$60,120.00	\$4.50	\$81,000.00	\$5.00	\$90,000.00	\$4.50	\$81,000.00	\$3.95	\$71,100.00
6-15 Miles	\$/cu. yd.	18,000	\$3.50	\$63,000.00	\$3.50	\$63,000.00	\$3.84	\$69,120.00	\$5.95	\$107,100.00	\$8.00	\$144,000.00	\$5.50	\$99,000.00	\$4.95	\$89,100.00
16-30 Miles	\$/cu. yd.	18,000	\$4.75	\$85,500.00	\$4.50	\$81,000.00	\$4.24	\$76,320.00	\$6.95	\$125,100.00	\$10.00	\$180,000.00	\$6.75	\$121,500.00	\$6.95	\$125,100.00
31-75 Miles	\$/cu. yd.	18,000	\$7.50	\$135,000.00	\$7.00	\$126,000.00	\$5.44	\$97,920.00	\$8.50	\$153,000.00	\$12.00	\$216,000.00	\$8.25	\$148,500.00	\$8.95	\$161,100.00
Final haul out of processed debris from the TDSR site to an approved disposal site.																
Mileage Radius: 0-5 Miles	\$/Ton	10,000	\$12.00	\$120,000.00	\$25.00	\$250,000.00	\$18.20	\$182,000.00	\$24.00	\$240,000.00	\$20.00	\$200,000.00	\$22.50	\$225,000.00	\$51.45	\$514,500.00
6-15 Miles	\$/Ton	10,000	\$18.00	\$180,000.00	\$35.00	\$350,000.00	\$19.80	\$198,000.00	\$26.50	\$265,000.00	\$32.00	\$320,000.00	\$24.50	\$245,000.00	\$52.45	\$524,500.00
16-30 Miles	\$/Ton	10,000	\$22.00	\$220,000.00	\$45.00	\$450,000.00	\$21.80	\$218,000.00	\$28.00	\$280,000.00	\$40.00	\$400,000.00	\$27.00	\$270,000.00	\$54.45	\$544,500.00
31-75 Miles	\$/Ton	10,000	\$34.00	\$340,000.00	\$70.00	\$700,000.00	\$27.20	\$272,000.00	\$30.50	\$305,000.00	\$48.00	\$480,000.00	\$31.00	\$310,000.00	\$56.45	\$564,500.00
White Metal Debris decontamination and disposal - The Contractor shall remove spoiled food and fluids, and recover Freon from any white metal debris, in accordance with all federal, state and local rules, regulations and laws. The Contractor must have any required licenses and certifications to perform work. This price includes all disposal costs.	\$/Ton	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$224.00	\$4,480.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00
Subtotal				\$1,627,200.00		\$2,791,000.00		\$1,651,720.00		\$2,137,700.00		\$2,888,400.00		\$2,037,800.00		\$3,317,880.00
TREE AND LIMB REMOVAL																
Tree Removal and Disposal - 6" to 12" DBH	Per Tree	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
Tree Removal and Disposal - 13" to 24" DBH	Per Tree	30	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$114.00	\$3,420.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	\$125.00	\$3,750.00
Tree Removal and Disposal - 25" to 36" DBH	Per Tree	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$164.00	\$3,280.00	\$195.00	\$3,900.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
Tree Removal and Disposal - 37" to 48" DBH	Per Tree	10	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$194.00	\$1,940.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
Tree Removal and Disposal - 49" & Greater DBH	Per Tree	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$144.00	\$720.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$495.00	\$2,475.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
Limb Removal and Disposal - 1 to 5 Limbs Per Tree	Per Tree	100	\$88.00	\$8,800.00												